RESOLUTION 2021-100

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE TAX BUDGET FOR FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022 AND TO SUBMIT THE SAME TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

WHEREAS, The Tax Budget for 2022 has been prepared as required by Section 5705.28, Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, Two copies of the tax budget were on file in the office of the fiscal officer for public inspection on June 28, 2021, and was available for public inspection as required by Section 5705.30, Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, A public hearing was held by the FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OH, on July 15, 2021 and

Trustee Alex made a motion to accept the following resolution:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TRUSTEES OF FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, THAT:

Section 1. The Tax Budget for Franklin Township, Franklin County, OH, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 attached hereto as Attachment A and incorporated by reference, be and is hereby adopted by the BOARD OF TRUSTEES.

Section 2. The Fiscal Officer be and hereby is authorized and directed to certify a copy of said budget and a copy of this Resolution and to transmit the same to the Franklin County Budget Commission on or before July 20, 2021.

Section 3. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Board, and that any and all deliberations of this Board that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements of the laws of the State of Ohio.

WHEREFORE, this Resolution shall take effect and shall be in force immediately upon passage by Board.

Public Notice: June 28, 2021 Hearing: July 15, 2021

RESOLUTION 2021-100

Trustee John Fleshman seconded the motion. With no discussion the vote was as follows:

Horn: $\sqrt{YES}/\Box NO$ Fleshman: $\sqrt{YES}/\Box NO$ Alex: $\sqrt{YES}/\Box NO$

Adopted: July 15, 2021

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

Ralph Horn, Trustee

John Fleshman, Trustee

Nick Dunn, Fiscal Officer

Aryeh Alex, Trustee

FISCAL OFFICER CERTIFICATION

The State of Ohio, Franklin County,

I, Nick Dunn, Fiscal Officer of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the Record of the Proceedings of said Franklin Township; that the same has been compared by me with the Resolution on said Record and that it is a true and correct copy thereof and further that I am duly authorized to make this certification.

Witness my signature this 15th day of July, 2021.

Nick Dunn, Township Fiscal Officer

RESOLUTION 2021-100

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY

2022 Tax Budget

To the Franklin County Auditor:

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, hereby submits its Annual Budget for the year commencing January 1, 2022 for consideration of the Franklin County Budget Commission pursuant to Section 5705.30 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Nick Dunn, Officer

Date